

## Golden Leaf to Report Fiscal 2020 and Fourth Quarter 2020 Results on Tuesday April 27th

PORTLAND, Ore., April 15, 2021 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Golden Leaf Holdings Ltd. (CSE: GLH) (OTCQB: GLDFF) ("Golden Leaf" or the "Company"), operating under Chalice Brands Ltd., a premier, consumer-driven cannabis company specializing in retail, production, processing, wholesale and distribution, today announces it will report its fiscal year and fourth quarter 2020 results on Tuesday, April 27<sup>th</sup>, 2021.

## Investor Conference Call

Golden Leaf management, led by Mr. John Varghese, Executive Chairman, and Mr. Jeff Yapp, Chief Executive Officer, will hold a conference call on Tuesday, April 27<sup>th</sup>, 2021, at 4:30 p.m. EDT to report its financial results for the year ended December 31<sup>st</sup>, 2020.

Dial-in information for the conference call is as follows: Program Title: Golden Leaf Holdings – 2020 Fourth Quarter Earnings Call Canada & US: 1-877-407-0784 International: 1-201-689-8560 Participants must request the Golden Leaf Holdings – 2020 Fourth Quarter Earnings Call

A live audio webcast will be available online on the Company's website at <u>www.goldenleafholdings.com</u> where it will be archived for one year.

An audio replay of the conference call will be available through midnight May 11<sup>th</sup>, 2021, by dialing 1-844-512-2921 from the US or Canada, or 1-412-317-6671 from international locations. The conference ID: 13718945.

## **About Golden Leaf Holdings**

Golden Leaf Holdings is a premier consumer-driven cannabis company specializing in production, processing, wholesale, distribution and retail, with seven dispensaries in Portland, Oregon. The Company is committed to developing a dynamic portfolio built around the recognized brands of Chalice Farms, with a focus on health and wellness. GLH operates nationally through Fifth & Root and has operations in Oregon and California. Visit <u>http://www.glhmonthly.com</u> for regular updates.

## **Investor Relations:**

John Varghese Executive Chairman Golden Leaf Holdings Ltd. 971-371-2685 ir@goldenxtrx.com

Neither the Canadian Securities Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.